3502 Inorg. Chem. 1990, 29, 3502-3506
Contribution from the Department of Chemistry,
University of Alabama at Birmingham, UAB Station, Birmingham, Alabama 35294
Tertiary Arsines: A New Synthesis Route and an NMR Study
Dileep K. Srivastava, Larry K. Krannich,* and Charles L. Watkins
Received January 18. 1990
A series of highly pure tertiary arsines (R,As, where R = Et, Pr", Pr', Bun, Bu', Bum, Bu', vinyl, allyl, Me,SiCH2, Ph, Bzl,p-tolyl,
and mesityl) are conveniently prepared in  high yield from the reactions of organo-AI, -Mg, -Li, or -Zn reagents with the

Srivastava et al.
alkyl/aryl synthetic yield, bp, T I P ,  Torr
compd formula numbering system route" % or mp, OC
I
I I
I l l
IV
V
V I
VI1
V l l l
IX
I
XI
XI1
Xl l l
XIV
Et,As
Prn,As
Pr',As
Bu'JAs
Bu'",As
BU',AS
Bu',As
(vinyl),As
(allyl),As
( Me3SiCH2),As
Ph3As
BzI~As
(mesityl),As
(p-tolyl),As
1 2
-CH,-CH,
Ha Ha
I 1  21 3
I I
-C-C-CH,
Hb Hb
1 2 3
H&-CH-CH,
I
1 2 3 4  - CH2-CH2-CH,-CH3
1 2 3 4
CH,-CH-CH,-CH,
I
1 2 3
-CH,-CH-CH,
I
CH,
2 I I  3
H,C-C-CH,
I
CH3
2 1 Ha
-c=c<
I Hb
H
3 2 1 H a
-w,-c=c<
I Hb
H
2
CH,
1 I 3
1
CH3
-CH,-Si-CH,
*H
H H
H H
7
a Key: A = organomagnesium, B = organolithium, C = organozinc,